
Benton MacKaye Trail Association

Section Maintainers

BLUE RIDGE DISTRICT     JESSE LUMSDEN
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

01a Springer Mt. » Big Stamp Gap 1.70 1.70DAVID BLOUNT

01b Big Stamp Gap » 2nd Cross Trails 2.20 3.90GILBERT TREADWELL

01c 2nd Cross Trails » Three Forks 2.10 6.00GILBERT TREADWELL

02a Three Forks » No Name Gap 2.60 8.60GEORGE OWEN

02b No Name Gap » Bryson Gap 3.40 12.00DIANA WINTER ERIC WINTER

02c Bryson Gap » Toccoa River 2.80 14.80STEVE PRUETT

02d Toccoa River » GA Hwy 60 3.60 18.40DEBRA GUHL PHIL GUHL

02dSW Swinging Bridge STEVE PRUETT

03a GA Hwy 60 » Wallalah-Licklog Saddle 2.20 20.60 KOREAN ALPINE CLUB

03b Wallalah-Licklog Saddle » Licklog-Rhodes Saddle 1.40 22.00BARRY ALLEN

03c Licklog-Rhodes Saddle » Skeenah Gap 2.00 24.00BARRY ALLEN

04a Skeenah Gap » Payne Gap 2.10 26.10CAROL NUFER

04b Payne Gap » Wilscot Gap, GA Hwy 60 3.20 29.30MARTY DOMINY

05a Wilscot Gap » Ledford Gap 2.30 31.60STEVE HAYDEN

05b Ledford Gap » Brawley Mt. 0.90 32.50STEVE HAYDEN

05c Brawley Mt. » Dial Rd. 2.40 34.90ALEX DUMAS SHANNON HAMRYSKY

05d Dial Rd. » Shallowford Bridge 1.90 36.80ASHLEE LOFTON BRANDON LOFTON

06a Shallowford Br. » Fall Branch (at Rd) 3.50 40.30CHRIS BEHRENS LIZ BEHRENS

06b Fall Branch (at Rd) » Stanley Gap Trail 1.20 41.50KEN CISSNA

06c Stanley Gap Trail (old Rich Mt.) » -- 2.10 43.60FRANK FOREHAND JOY FOREHAND

06d Stanley Gap Trail » Weaver/Laurel Cr. Rd. 2.90 46.50KELLY MOTTER

PRIVATE DISTRICT     
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

07a Weaver/Laurel Cr. Rd. » GA Hwy 515 2.60 49.10KATHY WILLIAMS

07b GA Hwy 515 » Shelter (Sisson`s) 1.70 50.80IAN GUTTRIDGE

07c Shelter (Sisson`s) » Boardtown Road 2.30 53.10ANDY MEEKS

07d Boardtown Rd » Bushy Head Gap (Road) 2.10 55.20 BLAZE TEAM
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CONASAUGA DISTRICT     JOE SAULS
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

08a Bushy Head Gap » Hudson Gap 2.60 57.80JOHN OUDIN

08b Hudson Gap » McKenny Gap 1.50 59.30KAREN JOHNSON RUSSELL JOHNSON

08c McKenny Gap » Hatley Gap 1.00 60.30CINDY WARD PATRICK WARD

08d Hatley Gap » Fowler Mt. 1.30 61.60CINDY WARD PATRICK WARD

08e Fowler Mt. » Halloway Gap 2.00 63.60SHANE MORRISON

08f Halloway » Double Hogpen Gap 1.20 64.80SHANE MORRISON

08g Double Hogpen Gap » Flat Top Mt. 1.60 66.40DAVE RICKER SUE RICKER

08h Flat Top Mt. » Dyer Gap 1.20 67.60BILL HAMRICK

09a Dyer Gap » Pinhoti Intersection (SFT) 2.20 69.80BILL HAMRICK

09b Pinhoti Intersection (SFT) » Pate Gap 1.60 71.40ROGER HANSEN

09c Pate Gap » Watson Gap 0.70 72.10DALE CLARK

10a Watson Gap » Jacks River Trail 2.60 74.70DAPHNE MARTIN LAURIE SCHATZ

10b Jacks River Trail » Hemp Top Trail 1.50 76.20STEVE DENNISON

10c Hemp Top Trail » Hemp Top 3.10 79.30JOE CANTWELL

10d Hemp Top » Double Spring Gap 1.30 80.60JOE CANTWELL

OCOEE DISTRICT     MASON BORING
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

11a Double Spring Gap » Big Frog Mt. 1.30 81.90BRIAN TRINKLE

11b Big Frog Mt. » Fork Ridge Trail 1.80 83.70BRIAN TRINKLE

11c Fork Ridge Trail » Rough Creek Trail 1.80 85.50JOHNNNY EMBERSON

11d Rough Creek Trail » USFS Road 221 2.80 88.30JOHNNNY EMBERSON

11e USFS Rd 221 » US Hwy 64 3.40 91.70CLARE SULLIVAN ED SULLIVAN

12a US 64 » Dry Pond Lead high point 4.00 95.70JOE CANTWELL

12b Dry Pond Lead » Kimsey Highway 2.70 98.40JOE CANTWELL

12c Kimsey Hwy » McFarland Rd, FS 23 2.40 100.80JUDY NORTON

12d McFarland » White Oak Flats, FS 103 3.90 104.70 HIKING 2 HEAL STEVE NORWOOD

12e FS 103 » FS 173 - trestle 4.10 108.80STEVE CARTWRIGHT

13a Trestle » John Muir Tr at Childers Crk 1.20 110.00 ROADWALK

13b Childers Creek » Big Bend 3.00 113.00JAMES ANDERSON  CHEROKEE HIKING CLUB

13c Big Bend » Towee Creek 1.20 114.20BOE RUDDER

13d Towee Creek » Wildcat Creek 2.70 116.90MARY ALTON ANNE ANDERSON

13e Wildcat Creek » FS 22B 3.10 120.00CONNOR BAYLISS STEVE BAYLISS

14a FS 22B » Unicoi Mt Trail (TN Hwy 68) 4.00 124.00LYNETTE LINN
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OCOEE DISTRICT     MASON BORING
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

14b TN Hwy 68 » Buck Bald Road 1.10 125.10GREG TROTNIC

14c Buck Bald Road » Unicoi Gap 3.60 128.70STEVE DENNISON

TELLICO DISTRICT     ROBERT ALWOOD
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

15a Unicoi Gap » Tate Gap 4.50 133.20KEN JONES PHYLLIS JONES

15b Tate Gap » Sixmile Gap 1.80 135.00STEVE DENNISON

15c Sixmile Gap » Sandy Gap 2.10 137.10KYLE RAY

NC TUSQUITEE DISTRICT     SKY CONGLETON
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

16a Sandy Gap » Round Top, State Line 3.90 141.00EDWARD GUSHWA KATHY GUSHWA

16b Round Top » Sled Runner Gap 2.40 143.40 SECTION AVAILABLE

TELLICO- DISTRICT     ROBERT ALWOOD
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

16c Sled Runner Gap » Brookshire Creek xing 3.20 146.60 SAWS

16d Brookshire Cr. » Sugar Mountain Road 2.50 149.10 SECTION AVAILABLE

16e Sugar Mt. Rd » Tellico River Rd (FS 210) 2.40 151.50RALPH VAN PELT

17a Tellico River Rd. » Mangan Branch 2.90 154.40KENT MATHEWS PAM MATHEWS

17b Mangan Branch » FS 61B 3.20 157.60KENT MATHEWS PAM MATHEWS

17c Sycamore Creek Trailhd » Mud Gap 2.90 160.50BRENDA HARRIS RICK HARRIS

CHEOAH DISTRICT     HEATH EMMONS
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

17d Mud Gap » Beech Gap, Nantahala NF 3.00 163.50BRENDA HARRIS RICK HARRIS

18a Beech Gap » Haoe Lead intersection (SW) 4.20 167.70 SECTION AVAILABLE

18b Haoe Lead intersection (SW) » Hangover Lead Tr. 1.60 169.30 SECTION AVAILABLE

18c Haoe Lead intersection (NE) » Big Fat Gap 3.10 172.40 SECTION AVAILABLE

18d Big Fat Gap » Yellowhammer Gap 4.30 176.70 SECTION AVAILABLE

18e Yellowhammer Gap » Tapoco Lodge 1.80 178.50DICK EVANS  GRAHAM COUNTY FRIENDS

19a Tapoco Lodge » Old Field Gap Road 1.90 180.40DICK EVANS  GRAHAM COUNTY FRIENDS

19b Old Field Gap Road » FS 251C (East End) 3.00 183.40DICK EVANS  GRAHAM COUNTY FRIENDS

19c FS 251C (east end) » Fontana Lodge 4.80 188.20SAGE ELMORE TIM ELMORE

19d Fontana Lodge » AT Intersection 2.90 191.10DICK EVANS  GRAHAM COUNTY FRIENDS

19e AT Intersection » Fontana Dam (north end) 2.20 193.30 ATC
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NPS DISTRICT     
Section
Number Trailheads MilesMaintainer(s) Total

20 Fontana Dam (north end) » Road to Nowhere 35.00 228.30 

21 Road to Nowhere » US441 26.50 254.80 

22 US441 » Straight Fork Road 14.90 269.70 

23 Straight Fork Road » Big Creek 16.60 286.30 
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